



2026:DHC:4590

\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5688/2019, CM APPL.No.24901/2019, 37146/2019,
37215/2019, 37218/2019
PARENTS ASSOCIATION OF K R MANGALAM WORLD
SCHOOL- GK2

..... Appellants
Through : Mr.Gaurav Bahl, Mr.Parag Chawla,
Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent
Through : Mr.Gautam Narayan, Advocate for
GNCTD.
Mr.Kamal Gupta, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **03.09.2019**

List on 06.09.2019.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

Copy of this order be given under signature of the Court
Master.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

SEPTEMBER 03, 2019

DU