



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5688/2019, CM Nos.24901/2019, 37146/2019, 37215/2019,
37218/2019, 44800/2019 & 44801/2019

PARENTS ASSOCIATION OF K R MANGLAM
WORLD SCHOOL - GK 2

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr. Gaurav Bahl and Ms. Aakanksha
Kaul, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through : Ms. Shivani Vij, Adv. for Mr. Gautam
Narayan, ASC, GNCTD.
Mr. Kamal Gupta and Mr. Vaibhav
Mehra, Advs. for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% **30.01.2020**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an accommodation.
- 1.1 The request is not opposed by Ms. Shivani Vij, who appears on behalf of respondent no.1/GNCTD, as well as by Mr. Kamal Gupta, who appears on behalf of respondent nos.2 and 3.
2. Accordingly, at request, renotify the matter on 27.04.2020.
3. Consequently, the date already fixed in the matter i.e. 31.01.2020 shall stand cancelled.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

JANUARY 30, 2020

Aj