



2026:DHC:4590

\$~A-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5688/2019
PARENTS ASSOCIATION OF
K R MANGLAM WORLD SCHOOL- GK 2 Petitioner
Through Mr.Gaurav Bahl, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents
Through Mr.Kamal Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **23.03.2020**

CM APPLs 24901/2019, 37215/2019, 44800-01/2019 & 10232/2020

There is no urgency in these applications.

List these applications on the date already fixed i.e. 27.04.2020.

The time to make payment at current rate in terms of order dated
19.02.2020 is extended till 07.04.2020.

JAYANT NATH, J.

MARCH 23, 2020/v