



2026:DHC:4590

\$~A-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5688/2019
PARENTS ASSOCIATION OF K R MANGLAM
WORLD SCHOOL - GK 2 Petitioner
Through Mr.Gaurav Bahl, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents
Through Mr.Kamal Gupta, Adv. for School

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **01.09.2020**

CM APPL. 21273/2020

At joint request, adjourned to 03.09.2020 before virtual court.

JAYANT NATH, J.

SEPTEMBER 1, 2020/v