



\$~A-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5688/2019
PARENTS ASSOCIATION OF K R MANGLAM
WORLD SCHOOL - GK 2 ... Petitioner
Through Mr.Gaurav Bahl, Adv.
versus
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS ... Respondents
Through Mr.Gautam Narayan ASC, GNCTD
with Ms.Dacchita Shahi (Adv) for
Respondent / DOE.
Mr.Sunil Gupta Sr.Adv with
Mr.Kamal Gupta, Adv for R-2 and 3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

% **ORDER**
07.09.2020

This hearing is conducted through video conferencing.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents presses for vacation of the interim order of this court.

However it transpires that respondent No.1 has not yet filed counter affidavit. Let respondent No.1 file his counter affidavit within one week. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

List on 30.09.2020 at the end of the Board.

JAYANT NATH, J.

SEPTEMBER 7, 2020/st